
 
Neil Gillespie  

From: "Mary Ellen Bateman" <mbateman@flabar.org>
To: "Neil Gillespie" <neilgillespie@mfi.net>
Sent: Monday, October 05, 2009 2:06 PM
Subject: Re: Mr. Bauer's LRS records
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10/6/2009

I received the letter a few hours ago. I do not yet have a response. I supervise the records department but not the lawyer 
referral department. I will see who can best respond to your concerns and get back to you. 

  From: "Neil Gillespie" [neilgillespie@mfi.net] 
  Sent: 10/05/2009 02:02 PM AST 
  To: Mary Ellen Bateman 
  Subject: Mr. Bauer's LRS records 

 
Ms. Bateman, 
  
This is a follow-up to your letter of December 16, 2008 wherein you provided Mr. Bauer�s LRS 
records. After reviewing the documents you provided, it is not clear if Mr. Bauer was properly registered 
when the LRS referred him to me. From the documents you provided, there appears to be a registration 
gap from his initial application of April 22, 2005 with the Clayton-Johnston firm (which he left in late 
2006) and the LRS referral to me on February 26, 2007 at his new firm, the Law Office of Robert W. 
Bauer. Mr. Bauer�s next LRS application or update occurred on April 29, 2008, long after the LRS 
referral to me or his time with Clayton-Johnston.  

Friday, Oct-02-09, I sent you a letter about this - has it arrived - and what is your response? 

Thank you. 

Neil Gillespie 


